CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper I.C. Handling Procedures.
Copyright © Harris Corporation 1993
14-13
S E M I C O N D U C T O R ICL8069
Low Voltage Reference
Description
The ICL8069 is a 1.2V temperature compensated voltage
reference. It uses the band-gap principle to achieve excel-

File Number 3172
December 1993
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER MAXIMUM TEMPCO TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
ICL8069CCZR 0.005%/°oC 0oC to +70oC  TO-92
ICL8069CCSQ 0.005%/°oC 0oC to +70oC  TO-52
ICL8069DCZR 0.01%/°oC 0oC to +70oC  TO-92
ICL8069DCSQ 0.01%/°oC 0oC to +70oC  TO-52
ICL8069CCBA 0.005%/°oC 0oC to +70oC 8 Lead SOlC
ICL8069DCBA 0.01%/°oC 0oC to +70oC 8 Lead SOlC
ICL8069CMSQ 0.005%/oC -55oC to +125oC TO-52
ICL8069DMSQ 0.01%/°oC -55oC to +125oC TO-52
Pinouts
ICL8069
(SOIC)
TOP VIEW